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Two Shores Capital Corp. v. Productivity Media Inc. et al. 

 

BEFORE: JUSTICE J. STEELE   

 

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION 

 

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 

   

   

 

For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 

Edmond Lamek KSV Restructuring as Receiver 

 

edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com 

Bobby Kofman KSV Advisory bkofman@ksvadvisory.com 

Joseph Bellissimo KSV Restructuring as Receiver jbellissimo@cassels.com 

 

For Other, Self-Represented: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 

Claudio R. Aiello Alan Plaunt and 1401713 Alberta 

Ltd. 

claudio@aiellolaw.ca 

Abir Shamim PMI unitholders ashamim@kmlaw.ca 

Andrew Hatnay Ellement funds unitholders ahatnay@kmlaw.ca  
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ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE J.  STEELE: 

[1] The Receiver brings a motion seeking an order (a) approving the share sale transaction and sale and 

participation transaction; and (b) approving the activities of the Receiver set out in the Fourth Report. 

[2] Mr. Aiello, counsel for Mr. Plaunt and 1401713 Alberta Ltd., was late served with the materials.  They 

were received by him on November 18, 2025.  Counsel for the Receiver suggested language in the proposed order 

to preserve certain rights, which was not acceptable to Mr. Aiello. 

[3] I directed counsel to communicate to try to address the issue. 

[4] The motion is adjourned to November 25, 2025, at 11 am (one hour) to give Mr. Aiello the opportunity 

to consider the materials and have discussions with counsel for the Receiver. 

 

 

 

________________________________________ 

                J. STEELE J.  

 

Date: November 19, 2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


